General Description
The MAX17040/MAX17041 are ultra-compact, low-cost,
host-side fuel-gauge systems for lithium-ion (Li+) batter-
ies in handheld and portable equipment. The MAX17040
is configured to operate with a single lithium cell and the
MAX17041 is configured for a dual-cell 2S pack.
The MAX17040/MAX17041 use a sophisticated Li+
battery-modeling scheme, called ModelGauge™ to track

1, 2, 3, 5, 9,
12, 13
5 10/10 Updated Ordering Information table 1, 2, 5, 12, 13
6 8/11 Corrected time from start up until SOC valid; added text indicating accurate results
require custom configuration for each application 4, 6, 7, 13
7 6/12 Corrected soldering temperature in Absolute Maximum Ratings 2
8 8/12 Changed Soft POR command from 5400h to 0054h to avoid possible memory
corruption 6, 8, 13
9 10/16 Updated title, General Description, Applications, and title of diagram 1–13
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX17040/MAX17041 1-Cell/2-Cell Fuel Gauge with ModelGauge
©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  13
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX17041X+T10  MAX17040G+T  MAX17041G+T  MAX17040X+T10  MAX17040X+U  MAX17041X+
MAX17041G+U  MAX17040G+U